
Non-Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting 
Attendance Sheet  

 
ITB 21-101398, Duct Cleaning and Sanitizing Services at County Facilities 

 
Date: Thursday, April 21, 2021   Time:  11:00 a.m.                               *All participants attended via Zoom teleconference 
No. Name Company / Department / Organization Phone / Email Address 

1. 
 

Omolola Awonusi DeKalb County/ Purchasing & Contracting oawonusi@dekalbcountyga.gov 

2. 
 

 
Jenifer Chapital 

DeKalb County/ Purchasing & Contracting  
jchapital@dekalbcountyga.gov 

3. 
 

Dwayne Sherman 

Dept. of Facilities Management 
 dsherman1@dekalbcountyga.gov 

 

4. 
 

Craig Rutledge Hughes Environmental  
 

crutledge@hughesenv.com 
 

5. 
 

Charles Ragin Facility Maintenance Coil & Duct Services  
 

CharlesR@facilitymsg.com  
 

6. 
 

Albert Fabelo R.S. Andrews Afabelo@rsandrews.com 
 

7. 
 

Roy Cohavi Atlanta Air Experts roy@atlairexperts.com 
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